

NEWS RELEASE

1898 E. Burleigh Blvd • P.O. Box 457 • Tavares, FL 32778

Media Contact Tina Dawson

P 352.253.1408F 352.343.3605

tina@lakevotes.govwww.lakevotes.gov



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TAVARES, FL-Friday, August 26, 2022

Lake County Supervisor of Elections Announces 2022 Primary Elections-Official Results & Post-Election Audit

The results of Lake County 2022 Primary Elections have been certified official by the Lake County Canvassing Board and are posted at www.LakeVotes.gov.

To view the official results, visit <u>www.LakeVotes.gov</u> and select the Election Night Result Button on the home page.

"The contributions, support, and dedication of the Canvassing Board members throughout the process is noteworthy and greatly appreciated," commented Supervisor Hays. "We thank every voter who participated in this election and the 800+ Election Workers for their efforts in assisting voters in exercising their right to vote," Hays stated.

The Post-Election Audit for the 2022 Primary (Representative in Congress/District 6/Precinct 325/Eustis Community Building) will occur Wednesday, August 31st at 8:30 a.m. at 1898 E. Burleigh Blvd., Tavares, FL. The public is invited to observe. Space is limited.

For election related questions, please contact your trusted source of information, the Lake County Supervisor of Elections office at 352-343-9734.